GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3087
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO FISHERMEN
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the financial assistance provided by the National Fisheries Development Board (NFDB) to farmers/fishermen in the
country during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the criteria fixed for extending such assistance by the board?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(@) The details of financial assistance provided by the National Fisheries Development Board (NFDB) to various states are given in
Annexure.

(b) The proposals are examined and approved by the screening committee of NFDB in accordance with the approved guidelines.
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